Resolution #19-249 Resolution Book 1, Volume 1

## RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE CITY FAIR TO "CAROLINA CLASSIC FAIR"

**WHEREAS,** on August 19<sup>th</sup>, the Mayor and City Council adopted a resolution to change the name of the Dixie Classic Fair of Northwest North Carolina; and

**WHEREAS,** on September 16<sup>th</sup>, the Mayor and City Council adopted a resolution to make the name change effective with the 2020 Fair; and

**WHEREAS**, at the City Council's Community Development/Housing/General Government Committee meeting on October 15<sup>th</sup>, committee members voted to recommend changing the name of the City Fair to "Carolina Classic Fair."

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Winston-Salem that the City Fair is hereby renamed "Carolina Classic Fair," effective with the 2020 Fair.